
  
  

K. K. University 
Berauti, Nepura, Bihar Sharif, Nalanda, Pin – 803115, Bihar  

 

 

 

 

 

 

KKU Fee Structure and Reservation Policy 
Academic Year - 2025-26 



                                                         

SCHOOL OF LAW & LEGAL SCIENCE 

    

B.COM LLB (5 YEARS SEMESTER PROGRAMME) 

Fee details 
Category 

General ST/ SC/BC/EBC/EWS 

Admission fee (one time) 6,000 6,000 

Exam fee (per semester) 2,000 x 10 semesters = 20,000 2,000 x 10 semesters = 20,000 

Tuition fee (per semester) 10,000 x 10 semesters = 1,00,000 

* 1/5th = 0 

* 2/5th = 5,000 x 10 semesters = 50,000 

* 2/5th = 7,500 x 10 semesters = 75,000 

Total fee (excluding hostel & mess 
charges) 

1,26,000 

1/5th  = 26,000 

2/5th  =  76,000 

2/5th  = 1,01,,000 

  
 

 

Hostel & mess charges (per semester) 27,000 x 10 semesters = 2,70,000 27,000 x 10 semesters = 2,70,000 

Hostel caution money (one time & 
refundable) 

5,000 5,000 

Total fee (including hostel & mess 
charges) 

4,01,000 

1/5th = 3,01,000 

2/5th = 3,51,000 

2/5th = 3,76,000 

  
 

 

Total intake 

Number of students 

General category ST/ SC/BC/EBC/EWS 

Total 
intake 90 students 

1/5th- 6 students 

2/5th- 12 students 

2/5th- 12 students 

Total 90 30 120 

    

Metrics of seat reservation 

Categories Reservation percentile 

SC 20% 

ST 2% 

EBC 25% 

BC 18% 

EWS 10% 

    

* Note-    

1. Admission to different programmes is based on University entrance test.   
2. 85% attendance is mandatory to be eligible for Scholarship.    
3. Guidelines for Merit Cum Means Scholarship for Academic Year 2025-26 is annexed as Annexure 1.  
4. One-third ( 1/3) Seats are reserved for female as per the Bihar reservation policy. 

 
 

  


